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Milwaukee Police Department 
District Two Contact Guide 

(S.1st Street to S.38th St / W.Canal St to W.Cleveland Ave) 
 
 

 
All Emergencies – Dial 911 All life threatening situations, All suspected crimes in progress (examples) 
Prowling, Battery, Robbery, Shots Fired, Shootings, Burglary or Graffiti 
 
Non-Emergencies – Dial 933-4444 When an officer is needed at the scene but the situation is not life 
threatening.  Loud Music or Neighbor trouble (non-violent. 
 
QUESTIONS / EXTRA PATROL REQUEST / DISTRICT 2 STATION – Dial 935-7222, 935-7224, 935-7225 
or 935-7226.  Extra Police Patrol Request, Extra Patrol for vacant house, on vacation and would like squad to 
check area, FAX number 935-7112. 

 
Captain’s Office – Dial 935-7220 or 935-7222, Captain Donald J. Gaglione, dgagli@Milwaukee.gov 
 
District Lieutenant 935-7221 (24 hrs) 
 
Sergeants / Supervisors – Dial 935-7227 or 935-7222 (24 hours a day) 
 
Crime Prevention Officers (CLO’s) P.O. Jesus Gloria cell ph. 235-6638, office ph. 935-7228, 
jglori@Milwaukee.gov 

 
Community Prosecution Unit – P.O. Bryan Norberg bnorbe@milwaukee.gov, ph. 935-7763, P.O. Graham 
Kunisch, gkunis@milwaukee.gov, ph. 935-7763.  Assistant District Attorney Kelly Hedge 935-7627 (cell 574-
1499) Kelly.hedge@da.wi.gov, Assistant District Attorney Christopher Dee, chris.dee@da.wi.gov, ph.935-
7763.  (To start an investigation contact Phoua Vang), CPU/SOC, cpu@socmilwaukee.org Ph.672-8090. 

 
Anti-Gang Unit District Level – 935-6486 Sgt. Allen Perry apery@milwaukee.gov, Prostitution Sgt.Emeterio 
Gutierrez, egutie@milwaukee.gov, or Narcotic Unit / Vice Control Division, 935-7411. 

 
Mitchell Beat / Bicycle Officers – 935-7222 P.O. Matthew Curler, mcurle@milwaukee.gov  
 
Lincoln Foot Patrol Officers – 935-7222 P.O. Paul Hinkley  phinkl@milwaukee.gov and Michael Dukat 
mdukat@milwaukee.gov 
 
National Foot Patrol Officers- 935-7222 P.O.Michael Kuykendall mkuyke@milwaukee.gov, P.O.Many 
Molina Mmolin@milwaukee.gov and P.O.Jill Gutierrez jgutie@milwaukee.gov 
  
Probation / Parole - Amy Burger ph.382-7807, Amy.Burger@wi.gov or Kim Roen ph.750-3540, 
Kim.Roen@wi.gov ph.935-7446, Jill Brezovar ph.382-7856, Jill.Brezovar@wi.gov  

 
Weed and Seed Officers/Coordinator – Minerva Santiago ph.349-3240, msantiago@mke-weedseed.org, 
Mathew Bell, mpbell@milwaukee.gov, ph.935-7222, Librado Bracero, lbrace@milwaukee.gov ph.935-7222.  

 
Alderman Robert Donovan Ph.286-3533 rdonov@milwaukee.gov Alderman James Witkowiak             
Ph.286-2221 jwitko@milwaukee.gov 

 
     Tavern Car PO Christopher Agnew cagnew@milwaukee.gov, PO Keith Miller kmille@milwaukee.gov 
      Ph.935-7222 or 935-7223. 


